# 503129330 01/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
IGOR SPIGELMAN	08/08/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the Univiersity of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61673904	
PCT Number:	US1351369	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: jchall@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 575 7TH STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58086-353435	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEITH G. HADDAWAY, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_SpigeIman#page1.tif

PATENT 503129330 REEL: 034670 FRAME: 0080

#### ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2012-715-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Igor Spigelman

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PERIPHERALLY-ACTING CANNABINOID RECEPTOR AGONISTS FOR CHRONIC PAIN

and which	n is found in:			
X	U.S. Provisional Application	on Serial No. 61/673,904, filed 7	7/20/2012 and listing the a	bove named persons as inventors
,	U.S. Patent Application Se and listing the above name	rial No d persons as inventors	, filed	
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above name	d persons as inventors	, issued _	
	International Patent Applic the above named persons a	ation Serial Nos inventors	, filed _	and listing
obtained t	for said invention by the abo (a) or substitute thereof, ar	ve application or any continuati	ion, division, continuation	d, in and to, all Letters Patent to be -in-part, extension, conversion to 35 ters Patent and all rights under all
	OR(S) hereby covenants that buld conflict with this assignment		nt or encumbrance has be	een or will be made or entered into
document and will t ASSIGNI enforce sa carry out	ts relating to said invention a estify as to the same in any i EE or its legal representative aid application, said invention the purposes thereof. An at	and said Letters Patent and lega interference, litigation, or process any and all papers, instrument in and said Letters Patent and sa	I equivalents as may be keeding relating thereto and s or affidavits required to iid equivalents thereof whe nd requested by the execu	emptly with all pertinent facts and nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or ich may be necessary or desirable to tion of this assignment to insert into
AND the any reissu	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the ne or extension thereof to the	Commissioner of Patents and T ASSIGNEE, The Regents of th	rademarks to issue said Le e University of California.	etters Patent of the United States and
executed day	this y of <u>Aygus</u> ,	2012	nture of Inventor(s)	
Signed a	and hereby accepted on I	chalf of the Assignee:		
	Sold	7		Blutom
Sandy A	uyoung	UCLA Interim Patent Prosecut	ion Manager	Date

PATENT REEL: 034670 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 01/09/2015